



San Luis Obispo County Suicide Prevention Council

County of San Luis Obispo Behavioral Health, Prevention and Outreach Division 277 South Street Suite T, San Luis Obispo, CA

October 23, 2019 County of SLO Behavioral Health Department

- I. Welcome!
- II. Suicide Prevention Forum Recap & Future Forum Ideas
- III. Strategic Plan Updates
 - a. Resource Mapping/Stakeholder Meeting
 - i. Names/email of stakeholders to invite
 - b. County timeline & multiple moving parts

IV. Community Trainings

- a. First responders
 - i. Fire, Police, paramedics
- b. Meet-up groups (i.e. Life Long Learners of the Central Coast)
- c. Physician Network

V. Winter/Holidays and Loneliness

- a. Outreach, events, suggestions
- VI. Suicide Prevention Council Co-Chair
- VII. Partner Updates/Notes

Round Table

Suicide Prevention of SLO County Mission Statement: To prevent suicide and respond to the consequences in a culturally sensitive way through community collaboration between agencies, organizations, and citizens by means of public education, training, and the sharing of resources.

- To advocate for a stronger support system for those struggling with suicide and its consequences
- To challenge misconceptions regarding mental illness and suicide through community collaboration.
- To work together to create lasting change and support for those struggling with suicide and its consequences.
- To create a community that supports and embraces those who struggle with suicide.
- To create an environment of HOPE.

